

Mat 282/21

Order No. 15 dt.11.08.2023

Both party are present and represented through their Ld advocate.

Case record is fixed up today for P.H.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files affidavit in-chief of Subhadeep Nandy. He is examined in-chief as P.W.1 and cross examined in part by the respondent.

Fix 06.10.2023 for cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00850)