

Mat 282/2021
Present : Sri Shubra Bowmik Bhattachrjee
ADJ,2nd F.T.C, Hooghly

Order No.25 dt. 24.03.2025

Both party are present and represented through their Ld advocate.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files affidavit in-chief of Anjali Addy.
He is examined in-chief as P.W.2, cross-examined in part and defer on the prayer
of the respondent.

Ld advocate for the respondent/wife files one money receipt
showing that she has received Rs.300/- from the petitioner. Let the same be kept
with case record.

Fix 25.04.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.2.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl. District Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code – WB01026)