

Mat 282/21

Order no.36 dt.11.05.2026

Both party files hazira.

Today is fixed for OPW. Ld advocate for the respondent submits that they would not adduce further evidence on behalf of her. Accordingly OPW is closed.

Fix 15.06.2026 for hearing of argument.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code : 00955)

