

Mat 282/21

Order No. 37 dt.12.06.2026

Both the accused on court present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument. Heard Ld advocate for the petitioner in full. At this stage Ld advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 23.06.2026 for further hearing of argument on behalf of the respondent.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)